

# SO # 109957

# SERVICE ORDER INTERNAL COPY



Printed 10/18/2022 2:43:53 PM

User 118 Page 1

**Customer No** 1  
PINERIDGE FORD SALES  
BOX 2380  
MEADOW LAKE, SK S9X 1Z5

**Home** (306) 236-1810  
**Bus** Today  
**Cell**  
**Email** kevin@pineridgeford.com

**Term** CASH

**Advisor** Jon Richardson **Promised** 08/31/2022 7:11 PM **Tag**  
**Shop** VG **Opened** 08/31/2022 8:37 AM **Location**  
**Priority** **Cashiered** 10/11/2022 10:29 AM **PO #**

**License No** **Odometer In** **Odometer Out** **InServ Date** **Stock No**  
109222 109222 N7030B

**Year** **Make** **Model** **Model No** **Colour**  
2016 RAM 1500 DS6L98 WHITE

**Vehicle ID No** **Selling Dealer** **Extended Warranty** **Delivery Date**  
3C6RR7KT2GG127102

**Engine Size** 5.7L HEMI VVT V8 W/FUELSAVER **Fleet #**

Request	Description	Job	CSR	Status		
015-ESP99P	USED INSPECTION Includes: Safety Inspection, Mechanical Inspection, Body and Trim Inspection, and Engine Oil and Filter (PARTS EXTRA)	1	202	Original		
Labour	Description	Type	Tech	Amount		
L-ESP99P	LABOUR - ESP USED VEHICLE INSPECTION	I	175	193.20		
Part	Description	Shp	Bin	Type	Price	Amount
QFL 25	KIT - ELEMENT & GASK	1	B06	I	4.99	4.99
ENFILT	ENVIRO. FEES	1	ENV	I	0.60	0.60
CXO 5W20 DCSP	MOTORCRAFT SAE 5W-20	7	BULK	I	4.04	28.28
ENOIL	ENVIRO. FEES	7	ENV	I	0.10	0.70
Technician	175 -	Parts Total				34.57
Cause	USED INSPECTION complete Includes Safety Inspection, Mechanical Inspection Body and Trim Inspection Engine Oil and Filter Change Refill oil 5w20 6.6L	Labour Total				193.20
Correction	tail gate latch need to clean and adjust battery insulator need to replace	<b>Request Total</b>				<b>227.77</b>

Request	Description	Job	CSR	Status
S-SUBLET	SUBLET	2	202	Original
Labour	Description	Type	Tech	Amount
S-SUBLET	SUBLET	I	999	0.00
Sublet	Description	Type	CSR	Amount
9109.1	20622/MR. GLASS LTD./SUBLET	ISUB	202	498.75
Technician	999 -	Parts Total		0.00
Cause	.	Labour Total		498.75
Correction	.	<b>Request Total</b>		<b>498.75</b>

Request	Description	Job	CSR	Status
016-BRONZE	BRONZE CLEAN - MID TO HEAVY CLEAN (With Light Steam) Includes: Exterior Wash/Shammy Windows Inside/Outside Vacuum Seats/Floors Wipe Down Interior Spray Vinyl Mats Wipe Down Engine Compartment Chrome Shine	3	202	Original
Labour	Description	Type	Tech	Amount
016-BRONZE	BRONZE CLEAN - MID TO HEAVY CLEAN (With Light Steam) Includes: Exterior Wash/Shammy Windows Inside/Outside Vacuum Seats/Floors Wipe Down Interior Spray Vinyl Mats Wipe Down Engine Compartment Chrome Shine	IDET	217	319.00
Technician	217 -	Parts Total		0.00
Cause	clean is done	Labour Total		319.00
Correction	wiped inside vacuumed floor and seats washed outside show room shined wiped windows inside and out	<b>Request Total</b>		<b>319.00</b>

# SO # 109957

# SERVICE ORDER INTERNAL COPY



Printed 10/18/2022 2:43:53 PM

User 118 Page 2

**Customer No** 1  
PINERIDGE FORD SALES  
BOX 2380  
MEADOW LAKE, SK S9X 1Z5  
  
**Home Cell** (306) 236-1810  
**Bus Today**  
**Email** kevin@pineridgeford.com  
  
**Term** CASH

**Advisor** Jon Richardson **Promised** 08/31/2022 7:11 PM **Tag**  
**Shop** VG **Opened** 08/31/2022 8:37 AM **Location**  
**Priority** **Cashiered** 10/11/2022 10:29 AM **PO #**

**License No** **Odometer In** 109222 **Odometer Out** 109222 **InServ Date** **Stock No** N7030B  
**Year** 2016 **Make** RAM **Model** 1500 **Model No** DSG698 **Colour** WHITE  
**Vehicle ID No** 3C6RR7KT2GG127102 **Selling Dealer** **Extended Warranty** **Delivery Date**  
**Engine Size** 5.7L HEMI VVT V8 W/FUELSAVER **Fleet #**

Request	Description	Job	CSR	Status		
010-DIAG	a/c inop	4	202	Original		
Labour	Description	Type	Tech	Amount		
010-DIAG	a/c inop	I	94	149.00		
Part	Description	Shp	Bin	Type	Price	Amount
HS7Z 19B519 BA	REFRIGERANT - R1234Y	17	BULK	I	11.99	203.83
Technician	94 -	Parts Total				203.83
Cause	hook up a/c machine found pressure low. looked for a leak could not find any leak.	Labour Total				149.00
Correction	recoved 0.064 lbs of R1234yf added dye and charged sytem with 1.124 lbs a/c is blowing cold and did not see a leak	<b>Request Total</b>				<b>352.83</b>

Request	Description	Job	CSR	Status		
MBASIC2	Air Inlet system: air filter, filter boxc and inlet tube are clean	5	202	Approved		
Labour	Description	Type	Tech	Amount		
MBASIC2	REPLACE ENGINE AIR FILTER	I	175	11.00		
Part	Description	Shp	Bin	Type	Price	Amount
QFA 67 X	ELEMENT ASY - AIR CL	1	SPORD	I	73.99	73.99
Technician	175 -	Parts Total				73.99
Cause	customer request	Labour Total				11.00
Correction	replaced engine air filter complete	<b>Request Total</b>				<b>84.99</b>

Request	Description	Job	CSR	Status		
003-REP	Axles: no leaks, damage or wear front CV left axle	6	202	Approved		
Labour	Description	Type	Tech	Amount		
003-REP	FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING REMOVE & REPAIR/REPLACE (ie. Shock, Ball Joint, Tie Rod/Drage Link, Steering Gear Assembly, etc.)	I	152	165.75		
003-REP	Axles: no leaks, damage or wear front CV left axle	I	175	0.00		
Part	Description	Shp	Bin	Type	Price	Amount
949248	cv shaft	1	SPORD	I	299.99	299.99
Technician	152 - 175 -	Parts Total				299.99
Cause	customer requested	Labour Total				165.75
Correction	replaced LF cv axle	<b>Request Total</b>				<b>465.74</b>

Request	Description	Job	CSR	Status		
011-REP	Spare Tire, jack, and tools	7	202	Approved		
Labour	Description	Type	Tech	Amount		
011-REP	ACCESSORIES REMOVE & REPLACE/REPAIR (ie. Bumpers, Mirrors, Speakers, etc.)	I	152	101.00		
011-REP	Spare Tire, jack, and tools	C-ACC	175	0.00		
Part	Description	Shp	Bin	Type	Price	Amount
610-31681	spare tire hoist	1	SPORD	I	389.99	389.99
Technician	152 - 175 -	Parts Total				389.99
Cause	customer requested	Labour Total				101.00
Correction	removed and replaced spare tire winch	<b>Request Total</b>				<b>490.99</b>

Request	Description	Job	CSR	Status
002-RR	Measure rear brake lining thickness and rotors	8	202	Approved
Labour	Description	Type	Tech	Amount
002-RR	BRAKE PAD REMOVE AND REPLACE (PER AXLE)	I	175	99.00

# SO # 109957

# SERVICE ORDER INTERNAL COPY



Printed 10/18/2022 2:43:53 PM

User 118 Page 3

**Customer No** 1  
PINERIDGE FORD SALES  
BOX 2380  
MEADOW LAKE, SK S9X 1Z5

**Home Cell** (306) 236-1810  
**Bus Today**  
**Email** kevin@pineridgeford.com

**Term** CASH

**Advisor** Jon Richardson **Promised** 08/31/2022 7:11 PM **Tag**  
**Shop** VG **Opened** 08/31/2022 8:37 AM **Location**  
**Priority** **Cashiered** 10/11/2022 10:29 AM **PO #**

**License No** **Odometer In** **Odometer Out** **InServ Date** **Stock No**  
109222 109222 N7030B

**Year** **Make** **Model** **Model No** **Colour**  
2016 RAM 1500 D5L98 WHITE

**Vehicle ID No** **Selling Dealer** **Extended Warranty** **Delivery Date**  
3C6RR7KT2GG127102

**Engine Size** 5.7L HEMI VVT V8 W/FUELSAVER **Fleet #**

Part	Description	Shp	Bin	Type	Price	Amount
002-RR	Measure rear brake lining thickness and rotors			I	152	126.25
QBR 967 A	PAD - BRAKE	1	SPORD	I	146.99	146.99
QBRR 218	ROTOR ASY	2	SPORD	I	117.99	235.98
Technician	175 -	Parts Total				382.97
	152 -	Labour Total				225.25
Cause	customer requested	<b>Request Total</b>				<b>608.22</b>
Correction	replaced rear pads and rotors.					

Request	Description	Job	CSR	Status		
004-REP	rear stab links	9	202	Approved		
Labour	Description	Type	Tech	Amount		
004-REP	REAR AXLE REMOVE & REPAIR/REPLACE (ie. Shaft Assembly, U-Joint, CV Joint, Differential, Pinion Seal, etc.)	I	175	113.63		
Part	Description	Shp	Bin	Type	Price	Amount
2653111	link	2	SPORD	I	79.99	159.98
Technician	175 -	Parts Total				159.98
Cause	customer request	Labour Total				113.63
Correction	replaced both rear stab links complete	<b>Request Total</b>				<b>273.61</b>

Request	Description	Job	CSR	Status		
001-MOUNT4	MOUNT AND BALANCE FOUR TIRES	10	118	Approved		
Labour	Description	Type	Tech	Amount		
001-MOUNT4	REMOVED USED TIRE FROM RIMS, MOUNT AND BALANCE FOUR TIRES	I	175	240.00		
001-MOUNT4	MOUNT AND BALANCE FOUR TIRES	I	152	0.00		
Technician	175 -	Parts Total			0.00	
	152 -	Labour Total			240.00	
Cause	removed used tires from rims and installed used tire on the truck.	<b>Request Total</b>			<b>240.00</b>	
Correction	mounted an balance tires complete topped up tire air to 40psi hand torqued tires to 150ft/lbs					

tire brand: Continental  
tire model: Contitrac TR  
tire size: 265/70R17  
speed ratio: 113S  
tread deapth: 10/32"-12/32"

Request	Description	Job	CSR	Status	
001-MOUNT1	MOUNT AND BALANCE ONE TIRE mount best tire on the spare rim	11	118	Approved	
Labour	Description	Type	Tech	Amount	
001-MOUNT1	MOUNT AND BALANCE ONE TIRE mount best tire on the spare rim	I	175	40.00	
Technician	175 -	Parts Total			0.00
Cause	csutomer request	Labour Total			40.00
Correction	mount and balance one tire for spare complete	<b>Request Total</b>			<b>40.00</b>

Request	Description	Job	CSR	Status		
011-	hood struts	12	118	Approved		
Labour	Description	Type	Tech	Amount		
011-	hood struts	I	175	62.50		
Part	Description	Shp	Bin	Type	Price	Amount
8196918	hood lift	2	SPORD	I	39.99	79.98

**SO # 109957**

**SERVICE ORDER  
INTERNAL COPY**



Printed 10/18/2022 2:43:53 PM

User 118 Page 4

**Customer No** 1  
PINERIDGE FORD SALES  
BOX 2380  
MEADOW LAKE, SK S9X 1Z5  
  
**Home** (306) 236-1810  
**Cell** Today  
**Email** kevin@pineridgeford.com  
  
**Term** CASH

**Advisor** Jon Richardson **Promised** 08/31/2022 7:11 PM **Tag**  
**Shop** VG **Opened** 08/31/2022 8:37 AM **Location**  
**Priority** **Cashiered** 10/11/2022 10:29 AM **PO #**

**License No** **Odometer In** **Odometer Out** **InServ Date** **Stock No**  
109222 109222 N7030B  
**Year** **Make** **Model** **Model No** **Colour**  
2016 RAM 1500 DS6L98 WHITE  
**Vehicle ID No** **Selling Dealer** **Extended Warranty** **Delivery Date**  
3C6RR7KT2GG127102  
**Engine Size** 5.7L HEMI VVT V8 W/FUELSAVER **Fleet #**

Technician 175 -	Parts Total	79.98
Cause customer request	Labour Total	62.50
Correction repalced both hood struts complete	<b>Request Total</b>	<b>142.48</b>

Request	Description	Job	CSR	Status		
011-MUDHD	front mudflaps	13	118	Approved		
Labour	Description	Type	Tech	Amount		
011-MUDHD	front mudflaps	I-ACC	175	154.00		
Part	Description	Shp	Bin	Type	Price	Amount
CLO80012221	MUD FLAPS	1	H37	IACC	71.95	71.95
Technician 175 -		Parts Total				71.95
Cause CUSTOMER REQUEST		Labour Total				154.00
Correction INSTALL FRONT MUDFLAPS COMPLETE		<b>Request Total</b>				<b>225.95</b>

Request	Description	Job	CSR	Status		
002-RR	rear park brake	14	202	Approved		
Labour	Description	Type	Tech	Amount		
002-RR	rear park brake	I	175	0.00		
002-RR	rear park brake	I	152	481.50		
Part	Description	Shp	Bin	Type	Price	Amount
UP10947PB	brake shoes	1	SPORD	I	89.99	89.99
3110	brake hardware	1	SPORD	I	59.99	59.99
20047	75w90 oil	3	SPORD	I	31.99	95.97
ENOIL	ENVIRO. FEES	3	ENV	I	0.10	0.30
Technician 175 -		Parts Total				246.25
152 -		Labour Total				481.50
Cause customer requested		<b>Request Total</b>				<b>727.75</b>
Correction removed differential cover, removed pin inside carrier to remove both rear axles. replaced both axle seals, all park brake shoes and hardware. resealed differential cover and reinstalled axles.						

Summary											
Pay Type	Labour	Parts	Fees	Misc	Supplies	Sublet	Env	Ded	GST	PST	Total
C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I	2,255.83	1,943.50	0.00	0.00	99.95	498.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,798.03
<b>Total</b>	<b>2,255.83</b>	<b>1,943.50</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>99.95</b>	<b>498.75</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>4,798.03</b>

INTERNAL						
ACCOUNT	DESCRIPTION	TYPE	CONTROL #	AMOUNT	COMMENTS	
P136000	INV-USED TRUCKS		N7030B	4798.03	127102 - 2016 RAM 1500 ST 4WD Crew Cab 140.5"	